PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINGHUI WANG	06/06/2014
JIANHUA ZHANG	06/06/2014
XIAOFENG SHEN	06/06/2014
KAIHUA NIU	06/06/2014
XIAO CHEN	06/06/2014
JIANWEI HUANG	06/06/2014
CHAOJIE ZONG	06/06/2014
LIN LIU	06/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN BYD AUTO R&D COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	PART B, 1/F, BLDG B2, YUCAN INDUSTRIAL AREA, LANZHU ROAD
Internal Address:	SHENZHEN EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE, SHENZHEN GRAND INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118
Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 3009, BYD ROAD, PINGSHAN
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

REEL: 033133 FRAME: 0699

PATENT

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12186.0096-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEIGUO CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Weiguo Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Combined_Assignment_Declaration_as-filed_12186-0096#page1.tif source=Combined_Assignment_Declaration_as-filed_12186-0096#page2.tif source=Combined_Assignment_Declaration_as-filed_12186-0096#page3.tif source=Combined_Assignment_Declaration_as-filed_12186-0096#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033133 FRAME: 0700

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12186.0096-00000 BYD Ref. No. PCTF110598US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

CHARGING DEVICE, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING CHARGING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PERIPHERAL DEVICE		
filed herewith or on as United States Application No. (Cooffee		
attached hereto and/or PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/CN2012/085875</u> , filed on <u>December 4, 2012</u> ; and		
WHEREAS, SHENZHEN BYD AUTO R&D COMPANY LIMITED		
a corporation of P.R. China		
whose post office address is Part B, 1/F, Bldg. #B2, Yucan Industrial Area, Lanzhu Road, Shenzhen Export Processing Zone, Shenzhen Grand Industrial Zone, Guangdong, 518118, P.R. China		
WHEREAS, BYD COMPANY LIMITED a corporation of P.R. China		
COMPORTED 1 1.1. CHIRD		
whose post office address is No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518118, P.R. China		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No		
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;		
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said. Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.		

Page 1 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12186.0096-00000 BYD Ref. No. PCTF110598US

parenthes	HEREBY authorize and requeses (Application No when known.	st that the attorneys h , filed	aving Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in) the filing date and application number of said	
(2) the aboas stated to	ove-identified application was ma below next to my name; and (4) in the application. I hereby acknowledge to the control of th	ade or authorized to b I believe I am an orig owledge that any wili	aration is directed to the above-identified application; se made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed ful false statements made in this declaration are ars, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United	
As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US PTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.				
Authorization	on To Permit Access To Application	by Participating Offices:		
(JPO), the K which a fore	orean intellectual Property Office (KIPC ign application claiming priority to the al I/c) and (h). This box should not be che	 the World Intellectual F bove-identified patent app ecked if the Applicant doe 	provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (roperty Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in lication is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See is not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property eplication is filed to have access to the above identified patent	
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.				
In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.				
II.	I TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set o	個 2 5	
Name:	Xinghui WANG		Witnessed by: '发义人	
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118		Name: HUMA XiA	
Nationality:	P.R. China P.R. China		Date: 2014 . 6 . 6	
Ву:	见火焰		Date: <u>ZUIM - U - I7</u>	
Date:	20146.6			
			Witnessed by:	
Name:	Jianhua ZHANG		vyinessed by: Vyinessed by:	
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118		II d Via	
	P.R. China		Name: TWWC. AIQ	
Nationality:	P.R. China		Date: 2014. 6. 6	
Ву:	3长5年	nganaanaanaan naaraa Noonee a		
Date:	2014.6.6			

Page 2 of 4

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12186,0096-00000 BYD Ref. No. PCTF110598US

Name:	Xiaofeng SHEN	Witnessed by: 复龙
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	Sy
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	
	P.R. China	Name: Huan Xia
Nationality:	P.R. China	
,		Date: Z •(4 . b . b
Ву:	(10)/10)	
	12014.6.6	
Date:		
		7-
		Witnessed by: 夏龙
Name:	Kaihua NIU	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Gliver Via
	P.R. China	Name: <u>HUDW XIA</u>
Nationality:	P.R. China	Date: 2014, 6 . 6
Ву:	42	Date: VIA. V. V
Dy.	- Lander - L	Make side
Date:	2014.6.6	
		
		70 5
Name:	Xiao CHEN	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
, idai coo.	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	4 16.
	P.R. China	Name: HUQN XiQ
Nationality:	P.R. China	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	隆 東	Date: 70(4, 6, 6
Ву:		
· .	2014 6.6	
Date:	WIE VIO	
		7
		Witnessed by:
Name:	Jianwei HUANG	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	Name: HUAN XIA
Madanetho	P.R. China	Name: HUGN AID
wanonamy.	P.R. China	Date: 2014.6.6
By:	5 61 h	and the state of t
		na'
Date:	2014. b. b	
		_
		70 mg
Name:	Chaojie ZONG	Witnessed by: 4 7/2
Address:	No. 3009, BYO Road, Pingshan	PAR TOTAL PARTY OF THE PARTY OF
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	11 10
	P.R. China	Name: HUAN XIA
Nationality:	P.R. China	
	宗朝活	Date: 2014.6.6
By:	0, 80 kg	· •
Date:	2014.6.6	
vald.		***

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12186.0096-00000 BYD Ref. No. PCTF110598US

Name:	Lin LIU	Witnessed by: 920
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	11.10 11.0
	P.R. China	Name: TWWW AID
Nationality:	P.R. China	2111 61
Ву:	- i) #k	Date: <u>2014</u> , <u>0</u> , <u>b</u>
Date:	2014.6.6	